

WHEREAS, Hall County Board of Commissioners wishes to recognize organizations that support the staff and citizens of Hall County; and

WHEREAS, Smokehouse Barbeque is a family owned business providing casual dining with award winning BBQ, southern-style cuisine, and delectable homemade desserts; and

WHEREAS, Smokehouse Barbeque provides community outreach and collaboration with area public safety agencies such as Hall County Fire Rescue and the Sheriff's Office; and

WHEREAS, Smokehouse Barbeque has sponsored annual lunches in July for area public safety agencies staff for multiple years, which serve 700 people; and

WHEREAS, Smokehouse Barbeque continues to support public safety staff and the community.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Hall County Board of Commissioners does hereby recognize

SMOKEHOUSE BARBEQUE

and thanks them for their contributions to the citizens and staff of Hall County.

Adopted this 11th day of August 2022.

Richard Higgins Chairman Kathy Cooper District 1 Billy Powell District 2

Shelly Echols District 3 Jeffrey Stowe District 4 Jennifer Rivera Commission Clerk